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Community Nursing Visits 

 Standard Hourly 

Weekday (7am-7pm) $40.02 $71.69 

Evening n/a $ 75.76 

Saturday $55.43 $ 96.04 

Sunday $91.06 $138.67 

Public Holiday $103.36 $156.86 

A standard visit may take up to 35 minutes duration.  Most nursing procedures can 

be completed well within this period of time.  A visit longer than 35 mins shall 

default to the hourly rate.  The rates do not include any additional items (such as 

clinical consumables). 

Penalty rates apply for visits outside normal business hours.  Short notice requests 

for nurses may incur a minimal fee of 4 hours at the relevant hourly rate.  IHCS will 

advise you if this is the case prior to confirming the requested service. 

Service Management – Hourly Rate 

Description   

o Service Co-ordination & Case Management $65.45  

   

Cancellation Policy 

Cancellations:  IHCS would appreciate 24 hours’ notice of a cancellation, however, where this is 

not possible cancellations may be made up until 4pm the day prior without incurring a 

cancellation fee.  Cancellations following this time will be charged at full cost.  Cancellation fees 

may be waived in exceptional circumstances at the discretion of a Director. 

*All fees are GST exclusive 
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Home Care Assistants 

Weekdays 7am-7pm $44.80  

Evening $48.50  

Night   $50.55 

Saturday $60.80 

Sunday $75.65 

Public Holiday  $93.55 

 Sleepover Rates# 

Sunday - Thursday   $ 303.75   

Friday Night    $ 355.00   

Saturday Night   $ 429.25   

Public Holidays   $           518.75 

#A 12-hr sleepover includes 4 hours active service and an 8 hour sleep period.  If the 

Home Care Assistant is required to attend to the client’s needs more than twice in the 8 

hour sleep period then the full hourly rate will be applied for the entire period.  

Home & Garden Maintenance 

Monday – Friday                                    $49.70    

Travel 

Travel Allowance (per Km)                   $0.78 

Cancellation Policy  

Cancellations:  IHCS would appreciate 24 hours’ notice of a cancellation, however, where this is 

not possible cancellations may be made up until 4pm the day prior without incurring a 

cancellation fee.  Cancellations following this time will be charged at full cost.  Cancellation fees 

may be waived in exceptional circumstances at the discretion of a Director. 

*All fees are GST exclusive 


